



2026:BHC-NAG:7330  
1/1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**Arbitration Appeal No.182 of 2025**

*National Highways Authority of India, through Project Director,  
Project Implementation Unit-Yavatmal*

*vs.*

*Archana Sanjeev Joshi and others*

-----  
*Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's Orders*

-----  
*Mr. A.A. Kathane, Advocate for the Appellant.  
Mr. Harish Dangre, Advocate for Respondent No.1.  
Ms. S.N. Thakur, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.*

**CORAM** : **NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.**

**DATE** : **17<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025.**

The learned Counsel appearing for respondent No.1 seeks time to file a reply contending that the appellant has not supplied the requisite copies.

2. The appellant is directed to supply copy of the appeal memo along with necessary documents to respondent No.1 during the course of the day, failing which, the Court may proceed further in accordance with law.

3. Time, as sought, is granted.

4. List the matter for further consideration on 24<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**JUDGE**

*\*sandesh*